Melton Borough Facilities Survey

The Council is looking to develop a leisure facility in the Borough.
Due to the re-development of the Waterfields Leisure Centre this will
not include the building of a pool or water based facilities at this

time.
1. What is your gender?
42.1% Male
57.9% Female
2. Which age category do you fall in?
0.5% 11-13 6.0% 20-29 20.1% s5qo-59
0.8% 14-16 14.0% 30-39 21.3% 60-69
0.8% 17-19 22.3% 40-49 14.2% 70+
3. Do you consider yourself to have a disability?
91% Yes
90.9% No
Please specify
100.0%
4. Which of these ethnic groups do you consider yourself to belong to?
95.9% white British 0.0% Black Other Q% TR BN e EEES
Caribbean
0.5% white Irish 0.3% Asian Indian 0.0% Mixed White and Black
1.8% white Other 0.0% Asian Pakistani Al
0.1% i ' i
0.2% Black Caribbean 0.0% Asian Bangladeshi © Mixed White and Asian
0.2% '
0.0% Black African 0.1% Any other Asian background © Any other Mixed background

0.6% oOther

Please specify
100.0%

5. What is your postcode?
100.0%



6. How often do you use a leisure or sports facility?
2.5% Daily
29.1% several times a week
15.1% Once a week
8.1% several times a month
4.1% Once a month

41.1% | ess Often

7. How likely is it that you would use the planned modern new facility?

30.1% Very Likely
19.5% Quite Likely
22.2% Likely
16.8% Not Likely
11.4% pon't Know

8. If you were to use the new facilities how often do you think you would use them?
2.0% paily
33.7% several times a week
21.3% Once a week
17.0% several times a month
7.9% Once a month

18.0% Less Often

0. How do you usually travel to places where you play Sport and Physical Activity?

80.7% car
8.0% Bicycle

25.6% \alk
4.8% public Transport
1.9% other

Please specify
100.0%

10. How much time do you currently spend travelling to play Sport and Physical Activity?

51.6% Less than 15 minutes
30.4% 15-30 minutes
18.0% More than 30 minutes

11. Do you participate in Sport or Physical Activity during your commute?
Yes No
Journey to work 9.1% 90.9%

Journey from work 13.3% 86.7%



How important to you is it that the following sports are available in the new centre

Very Important Important Unsure Not Important
Athletics/Running 19.4% 31.7% 14.6% 34.3%
Badminton 27.3% 41.6% 11.7% 19.4%
Basketball 11.9% 29.7% 21.0% 37.4%
Bowls (Indoor & Outdoor) 10.0% 21.4% 21.3% 47.4%
Boxing 6.1% 14.6% 26.4% 52.9%
Cricket 10.1% 23.3% 20.7% 45.8%
Childrens Soft Play 26.4% 29.8% 13.6% 30.2%
Cycling 18.2% 32.8% 18.2% 30.8%
Dance & Exercise 32.9% 39.8% 10.8% 16.5%
Football 20.1% 27.8% 14.9% 37.1%
Geocaching 4.5% 9.6% 38.4% 47.5%
Golf 9.8% 12.0% 19.7% 58.6%
Gym 37.9% 34.0% 8.2% 19.8%
Gymnastics 18.3% 33.7% 17.3% 30.7%
Handball 9.2% 20.9% 28.1% 41.8%
Hockey 10.3% 25.0% 22.5% 42.2%
Martial Arts 12.2% 28.1% 22.0% 37.7%
Netball 13.9% 31.3% 19.3% 35.5%
New Age Kurling 6.7% 13.3% 31.4% 48.7%
Orienteering 6.5% 16.6% 28.1% 48.9%
Rounders 7.3% 21.2% 26.6% 44.9%
Rugby 13.6% 22.6% 18.1% 45.7%
Softball/Baseball 8.1% 22.0% 25.1% 44.8%
Squash 25.2% 33.0% 14.0% 27.8%
Table Tennis 17.8% 35.6% 18.9% 27.7%
Tennis 20.3% 36.4% 15.0% 28.3%
Thai Chi 12.1% 24.6% 26.7% 36.6%
Volleyball 12.0% 29.2% 22.1% 36.7%
Walking 22.5% 25.1% 16.2% 36.2%
Yoga 23.3% 36.8% 14.8% 25.0%

How important to you is it that the following leisure provisions are available in the new centre

Very Important Important Unsure Not Important
Active Computer Games 6.2% 11.8% 21.6% 60.5%
Cafe 39.6% 44.4% 7.6% 8.4%
Creche 29.2% 34.7% 12.0% 24.1%
Dance & Performance Arts Studio 22.6% 33.9% 19.7% 23.8%
Health & Beauty 14.8% 28.5% 24.3% 32.4%
Reading/Relaxation Room 17.2% 30.3% 20.2% 32.3%



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

How important to you is it that the following health related services are available in the new centre

Chiropodist
Complimentary Medicine
Dentist

Health & Diet Advice
Massage

Physiotherapy

What other sports or leisure provisions and health services, not covered in Q12-14, are important or

very important to you?

Sports

Leisure Provisions

Health Related Services

On average how much would you expect to pay for playing Sport or participating in Activites?
£4-5 £6-10

Hiring a court for an hour
Attending a fitness /Health class
Fitness studio(gym)

Hiring a club/meeting room

QOutdoor sports pitch

How often do you and your household participate in Sport and Physical Activity for at least 30 mins

each week?

You

Family Member 1
Family Member 2
Family Member 3
Family Member 4
Family Member 5

Very Important Important
14.7% 27.9%
11.6% 23.8%
11.6% 13.5%
27.2% 38.3%
24.5% 41.0%
29.5% 41.9%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

£1-3
20.4%
26.1%
23.8%
7.6%
8.8%

0
12.3%

17.4%
14.5%
15.8%
30.3%
44.8%

£

46.7% 26.6%
61.5% 10.4%
57.2% 13.2%

11.7% 20.1%
15.6% 19.9%

1
14.8%

17.9%
13.9%
16.0%
12.1%
10.4%

Where do you currently play Sport and Physical Activity?

43.5% waterfield

21.6% King Edward Sports Centre
8.7% stapleford Park/Ragdale Hall
5.2% Asfordby Amateurs

56.7% Other

Please specify
100.0%

2
18.3%

18.6%
22.5%
22.1%
15.7%
16.7%

Unsure Not Important
24.7% 32.8%
27.7% 36.9%
24.4% 50.5%
14.5% 20.1%
17.2% 17.3%
13.4% 15.1%

11-15 £16-20

3.7% 1.6%

1.2% 0.6%
2.5% 1.8%

19.6% 21.7%
17.5% 20.1%

3
21.8%

17.0%
17.1%
20.8%
19.2%

8.3%

£21+
1.1%

0.1%
1.5%
19.4%
18.1%

Four +

32.9%
29.1%
32.0%
25.3%
22.7%
19.8%



19.

20.

21.

22.

Do you use any of the following facilities for other things than Sport and Physical Activity?

35.7%
15.2%
35.1%

7.6%
25.1%

Waterfield

Kind Edward Sports Centre
Stapleford Park/Ragdale Hall
Asfordby Amateurs

Other

Please specify
100.0%

What are your main motivations in your household for participating is Sport and Physical Activity

88.3%
74.7%
42.8%
13.3%

8.3%

Fitness/Health
Enjoyment
Socialising
Competition

Family Connections

What are the barriers to participating in Sport and Physical Activity?

45.3%
55.9%
14.7%
12.0%
45.3%
14.5%

Cost

Lack of facilities

Transport/Travel

Fitness

Time (Work/Family Committments)

Unaware of activties in the area

We would like to keep you updated on the results of this survey and future leisure activities. Please
indicate below which you would like and leave your email address

88.3%
76.6%

Survey Results

Future Leisure Activities

Email Address 100.0%



